T

‘Return Address: Skagit County Auditor $77.00

. FIRST AMERICAN 9/23/2013 Page 1 of 8 12;06PM
MORTGAGE SERVICES
1100.SUPERIOR AVE STE 200

CLEVELAND OH 44114

Please print or type information WASHINGTON STATE RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (rcw
65.04) ORDER#4541441° =

Document Title(s) (or '31ra{nsaction_s contained therein): all areas applicable to your docurment must be filled in)
1. LOAN MODIFICATION _AGRE_EM_ENT (DEED OF TRUST)

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released
Additional reference #’s on page of document: " INSTRUMENT#200403190139

Grantor(s) (Last name, first name, initials) C
I. ESCALERA II, GRANCISCO
5. -

Additional names on page of document.

Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name and mmals) |||| |||||||||||||| ||| ESCALERA LI
L. PNC BANK N.A,

T FIRST AMERICAN ELS \)JK
ARLSTER: NIA MODIFICATION AGREEMENY

Additional names on pa, of document. il s
HHonat page " IIIIIIIII|IIIHlII|I||II-|III.II||I{II!IIIIHIII%-E f

Legal description (abbreviated: i.c. lot, bock, plat or : LOT 26 BLOCK 2 ALBERT BALCH’S
WEDGEWOOD ADD.TO MT.VERNON VOL 7 OF PLATS PG 24

Additional legal isonpage __ of document.
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number U Asséséor T_ax # n‘dt_yet assigned
37660020200000

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The staff w111 not rcad the document to
verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein. '

I am signing below and paying an additional $50.00 recording fee (as prov1ded in RCW
36.18.010 and referred to as an emergency nonstandard document), because this document
does not meet margin and formatting requirements. Furthermore, I hereby understand that
the recording process may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text of the
original document as a result of this request”

Signature of Requesting Party




T NVHEN RECORDED, RETURN T0:
7 7 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.

" 100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
" CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114
NATIONAL RECORDING

This Document Prepared By: .

KYLE D LITTLE G e
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIV]SION OF
PNC BANK, I\ATIOI\AL A
ASSOCIATION ER
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

When-mwﬂnuﬁf _
First American Title | UUAA LAY Y -
Lass Mitigation Title Services 1454, T

P.O. Box 27870

Santa Ana, CA 9279
RE: ESCALERA Il - PROPERTY REPOR *

Tax/Parcel No. 37660020200000

[Space Above This Lme for Recurdmg Data]j
Original Principal Amount: $153,298.00 o 7 7 FHA\VA Case No.: 464660609651
Unpaid Principal Amount: $135,043.63 “. =" . Loan No: 0003116861

New Principal Amount $157,646.46 S

New Money (Cap): $22,602.83

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF TRUST)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 22ND day of JULY, 2013, between
FRANCISCO A. ESCALERA II, A SINGLE MAN (“Borrower”);. whase addrcss 15 1109 S 21ST ST,
MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION, OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, ‘MIAMISBURG, OH
45342 amends and supplements (1)} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™),
dated MARCH 17, 2004 and recorded on MARCH 19, 2004 in INSTRUMENT .NQ: 200403190139,
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, and (2) the Note, in the original pricipal amount of U.S.
$153,298.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, Wwhich gOvets. the.real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Propertv " located at
1109 8§ 21ST ST, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273 Ea

the real property described is located in SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON and being sct:fm_h’;as_'fo_l_lou;s:__

HUD Madification Agreement (05242013_43 00031__1686__1

Firsl American Mortgage Services 1
UER B

Skagit County Auditor $77.00
8/23/2013 Page 2 of € 12:05PM



LOT 20 ‘BLOCK 2, "ALBERT BALCH'S WEDGWOQOD, AN ADDITION TO MOUNT VERNON,

WN, " AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 7 OF PLATS, PAGE 24, RECORDS OF SKAGIT

”C_:OUNT.Y WASHINGTON

TAX/PARCEL NO, 37660020200000

In consideratio'l_i -of_': the :'rqutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L.

[¥3)

As of, AUGUST 1, 2013 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is'U.S. $157,646.46, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. $22,602.83 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal-Balance at the yearly rate of 4.8750%, from AUGUST 1, 2013. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $834.28, beginning on the
18T day of SEPTEMBER, 2013,-gnd ¢ontinuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid in full. If on AUGUST 1, 2043 (the “Maturity Date™), the Borrower still
owes amounts upder the Note and the Sécurity lnstrurment, as amended by this Agreement, Bomrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

H all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is. sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is-fiot-d naturaI person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate paymcnt in full of all sums secured by this Security Insirument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall gwe-- the- Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails o pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedles permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.. :

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and: réquirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and- all-other bav'ments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and pmwsmns are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) prowdmo for implementing, or
relafing to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under thie Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or decumeént that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or SECUI‘II} Instrumem and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above. :

. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, receiveﬂ_ a dischargé in.a

Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying ‘debt, by

entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal ilablllty fur

the underlying debt.

BUD Modification Agreement 05242013 45

= ...

Skagit County Auditor

" $77.00

8/23/2012 Page 3 of &8 12:06PM



" _6 Nothmg in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
"/ part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
. . Note, and Security Instrurment will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
L compl), wrth all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrecs to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary o effectuate the
terms and condr_uous of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agresment (1524201345 0116861

First American Mortgage Services ‘ L @ l
YA

Skagit County Auditor $77.00
9/23/2013 Page 4 of 6 12:05PM



ln'W-iﬁiéés*-Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.
PNC M%RTGAGE A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIHONAL ASSOCIATION
me -9.3-

By El]een 1 Burrall {print name) Date
Mortoage Qfﬁcer_ (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of 81“-1/0) )

County of

The foregoing instrument wag acknowledﬂed before me this g ’:J 5 - / 5
(date) by EILEEN BURRALL. the MORTG AGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONAL Assocmnow a —_— ,

national association, on behalf of the nauonal assocnatlon

Notary Public

KEITH ]. BENNETI‘
NOTARY PUBLIC « STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in Montgomery Coupty-

—MyTommission expires Sept. 30 2015

My commission expires:

Printed Name:

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NAT]ONAL ASSOC]AT]()N
3232 NEWMARK DR

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
HUD Modification Agreement 05242013 _45 003116861
Farst American Mortgage Services mmm‘!ﬂj” mm/m M IW'M Mﬂ :

P4 l 09 J@ mo 6 ﬂ

Skagit County Auditor $77.00
9/23/2013 Page & of 8 12:05PM



It Witness Whereof, | have executed this Agreement.

eSS D €S UEEAIT (Seal)

— (Seal)
‘Borrower -~ Borrower
FRANCISCQ ‘A ESCALERAII
Date EE Date
(Seal) {Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date
. (Seal)" (Seal)
Borrower e Borrower
Date T Daie
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT -~

State of WASHINGTON
County of Sl PLa VT

T certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that FRANCISCO A. ESCALERA 1 is the person who
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that {he/shé) signed this instrument and acknowledged it o

be (his’her) free and voluntary act for the users and purposes mentioned-in the instrument.

Dated

B-10-173

HUD Modification Agreement 05242013_45
Frrst Amenican Mortgage Services

S omature).

No’rm\{ YuawaCo

(Titte) R
% - Z&\ -1\

My appointment expires;

Page 5

T

Skagit County Auditor

$77.00
9/23/2013 Page

8 of §12:06PM

0003116861 .



